Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
	Na	ame	Execution Date		
Edward Y. Chong 07/12/2008			07/12/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: Carlsbad Intern	Carlsbad International Export Co., Inc.				
Street Address: 1954 Kellogg A	Avenue	9			
City: Carlsbad					
State/Country: CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code: 92008	2008				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 119964		64			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (619)670-	-7585				
Correspondence will be sent via US N	Mail wh	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		00 00\$	
Phone: 619-670-				¥	
Email: rclarkeesq@sbcglobal.net Correspondent Name: Richard D. Clarke					
Correspondent Name: Richard D. Clarke Address Line 1: 3755 Avocado Bvld., #1000					
Address Line 4: La Mesa, CALIFORNIA 91941-7301					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		08-CIE/102 US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Richard D. Clarke			
Total Attachments: 2 source=CIE.102.US.Assign#page1.tif source=CIE.102.US.Notary#page1.tif					

WHEREAS, I, <u>Edward Y. Chong</u> of <u>Spring Valley, California</u>, hereinafter referred to as Applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>BI-FOLDING WHEELCHAIR</u> U.S. Utility Patent Application Serial No. <u>11/996,464</u>, filed on <u>January 22, 2008</u>; and whereas, as one of one named inventor, I am now the sole owner of my full interest in the aforementioned US Utility Patent Application; and

 WHEREAS, <u>Carlsbad International Export Co., Inc., a California corporation</u>

 of <u>Carlsbad, California, 92008</u> hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" whose business

 address is <u>1954 Kellogg Avenue</u> City of <u>Carlsbad</u>, and State of <u>California 92008</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the aforementioned

 U.S. Utility Patent Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>One</u> Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Patent Application Assignme	nt	Serial No. 11/99	96,464	Page 1 of 1	
NOTE: This Assignment document must be Notarized. Please see attached Acknowledgment.					
		Edward	d Y. Chong		
Sign	ed:	Schor	2		
	City,	State			
at LA MESA, CA.			0	•	
Executed this	12	Day of	July	, 200 <u></u> ,	

PATENT REEL: 021234 FRAME: 0733

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of before me. AVI - NOTHP RIT personally appeared JEAC 10110



who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

Place Notary Seel Above

Signature e of Notery Public **OPTIONAL**

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document:	SSTGNMENT	OF PATENT	APPLICATION	
Document Date: July	12,2008	N	lumber of Pages: ONE	

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: NONE

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)

Signer's Name:	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — I Limited I General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	
Signer is Representing:	Signer is Representing:	

exect Restance of the second of the second second

RECORDED: 07/14/2008